MINUTES		ANNUAL BUDGET MEETING
OFFICIAL COPY		BOARD OF EDUCATION
DATE: TUESDAY MAY 17, 2011	PLACE:	DEER PARK HIGH SCHOOL
TIME: 7:00 A.M 9:00 P.M.		1 FALCON PLACE
2010-2011-24		DEER PARK, NY 11729

CALL
TOThe meeting was called to order at 7:00 A.M. by Ms. Lisa Brennan,
Chairperson who led the assembled audience in the Pledge of Allegiance.ORDER:

NEW BUSINESS:

This Special Meeting on May 17, 2011 was for the purpose of voting by machine on Proposition #1 and for the purpose of voting to fill the vacancies of two (2) seats on the Board of Education.

The meeting was called to order by Mrs. Lisa Brennan, Chairperson who read the Notice of Publication of the Meeting at 7:00 A.M., E.D.S.T.

Upon a motion by Mrs. Mento seconded by Mrs. Caldone, the meeting and the polls were opened at 7:00 A.M., E.D.S.T.

At 9:00 P.M. the polls were declared closed, as directed by the Chairperson, Mrs. Lisa Brennan.

After the polls were closed, the machines and Absentee Ballots were counted and recorded in the presence of those attending the meeting and executed and filed with the Chairperson, a certificate showing the results of voting, which is hereto attached and made part of the records.

The following results were announced to those attending the meeting:

PROPOSITION #1, SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET:

SHALL THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE DEER PARK UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BE AUTHORIZED TO EXPEND THE SUMS OF MONEY SET FORTH IN THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2011-2012 AND TO LEVY THE NECESSARY TAX THEREFORE?

<u>YES - 1362</u>

<u>NO- 634</u>

(Totals above **include** absentee ballots - 18- yes, 15-no) ***** BUDGET APPROVED** *** Page 2 Official Minutes May 17, 2011

PROPOSITION #2 ELECTION OF TWO (2) TRUSTEES - BOARD OF EDUCATION

<u>Three-Year Term</u> Last Incumbent: Dennis P. Ryan **Three-Year Term** Last Incumbent: Ronald Wayne

Donna Gulli Grunseich 1289 Votes New Trustee Ronald Wayne 948 Votes Re-Elected

ADJOURNED: Upon a motion by Mrs. LaMotte, seconded by Mrs. Bertelle, the meeting was adjourned at 9:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa Brennan District Clerk